Model : EVUL10W200 UNI
Product Specification
Parameter MinConditions
Lamp Type Application Space
Nom Max Unit
Number Of Lamps Driven --1-
W10.5
10
V277230100
200150110
mA
-
85
50-60
<70
6
- Hz
-60
V
mA
5010 V
V
- -
-
KHz-
--
--
C-+5
0
+45
+70
-
C-
hours--50,000
-0.20%-
Lamp Power W-
-
12.5- W-
2.5- A-
-
--
--
25 CO
25 C
O
Ni-Cd/ NiMh
O
O
+70 CO
Nominal Input
at 45 C ambient
at 45 C ambient
O
O
Input Power
Input Power
Rated Input Voltage
Input Current
Input Current
Output Current(Jumper configuration)
Output Voltage
Input Frequency
- -0.55Power Factor
Emergency Mode Start
Operating Frequency
Battery Voltage
Loading Operating Ambient Temperature
Emergency Mode Ambient Temperature
Max Allowed Case Temperature
Average Service Life (10% Failure Rate)
Failure Rate Per 1000h Operation
LED : Max 50V/200mA
Indoor Use
(Low Humidity,No Condensation)
LED Driver for Max. 10W/200mA     100-277V
EP-15-01/18-10
Approval Marks
Emergency mode
Norminal Input
H
Physical
Parameter
L
M
WR
H
R
Slot On One Side Allowing Alignment : M+/-3 mm
:   21
:     2   mm
L
M
N
W
:   235
:   218.5
:
:     29.5
  mm
  mm
  mm
mm
Terminal Block
Housing Material
Soldering
Label
Push - Button, Angled Entry
Metal,No Sharp Edges
Lead - Free, Comply With RoHS
Surface Print
::
:
:
:
Tolerance :   0 ~ 100    +/-0.5 mm
                   100 ~    +/-1 mm
25 CO
25 C,@100VO
25 C,@100VO
25 C,@100VO
- - -0.525 C,@230VO
25 C,Emergency modeO
25 C,Emergency modeO
25 C,Emergency modeO
25 C,Emergency modeO
25 C,Emergency modeO
25 C,Emergency modeO
Model : EVUL10W200 UNI
LED Driver for Max. 10W/200mA     100-277V
EP-15-01/18-10
Approval Marks
Battery operation time @ Full Load
LED Driver
The emergency light unit and the LED driver need to be connected to the same phase
LED Module
Test Button
LN
Charging indicator
Emergency Driver
Battery
LLC40WXXX UNI
LED Driver
L
N
Output Current (mA)
at emergency mode
110 150 200 mA
50 50 50 V
1.7 1.3 1.0 hrs.
3.1 2.3 1.7 hrs.
4.9 3.6 2.7 hrs.
Output Voltage (V)
at emergency mode
Operation time (Hrs.)
at 2.5AHr battery supplied
Operation time (Hrs.)
at 4.5AHr battery supplied
Operation time (Hrs.)
at 7AHr battery supplied
U =100-277VACN
I (@230V)=
4-80mA
N
f = 50-60HzN
SUPPLY
CURRENT
SUPPLY
FREQUENCY
POWER
FACTOR
TEMP. RANGE FOR
LOAD OPERATION
EMERGENCY MODE
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
λ= 0.55
+5°C - +45°C
0°C - +70°C
EVUL10W200 UNI
FOR
LAMP TYPE
FOR
BATTERY TYPE
NiCD or NiMH
acc. data sheet
6V 2.5Ah to 6V 7Ah
N o t l i c h t e i n s a t z
e m e r g e n c y l i g h t u n i t
INPUT/NETZ
100-277VAC~
connect
es
ac
o t
EP
Test button
LED
bk/sw rd/rt
9mm wire preparation
0.5-1.5 /AWG 20-16
N
L
ukkA/yrettaB
6V
110mA
150mA
200mA